GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. EAA/SIU/393/2017/Pt-I/51

Dated Kahilipara, the 22nd May, 2019

NOTICE

It is for information of the candidates who have successfully applied for the post of Grade-III Staff, i.e. Junior Assistant (Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam), Junior Assistant (Field Level Establishment under DEE, Assam), Statistical Assistant (Field Level Establishment under DEE, Assam) and Computor (Field Level DEE, Establishment under Assam) against the Advertisement No. EAA/SIU/150/2017/264 Dated 28/02/2019 and for the post of Grade-IV Staff, i.e. Grade IV- Peon (Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam), Grade IV- Peon (Field Level Establishment under DEE, Assam), and Grade IV-Night Chowkidar (Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam) against the Advertisement No. EAA/SIU/393/2017/Pt-I/44 Dated 28/02/2019 and for the post of Driver (Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam) against the Advertisement No. EAA/SIU/393/2017/Pt-I/42 Dated 28/02/2019 through the official website of DEE, Assam, that the District-Level Screening/ Verification of documents of candidates will be held in the districts Head Quarters as per the recent address of the candidates from 03/06/2019 to 21/06/2019.

The District Level Selection Committee will notify the Time and Venue of the verification in the District Head Quarters accordingly.

The candidates must attend the Screening/ Verification process with all the original relevant testimonials & a Photo Identity Proof along-with a self-attested photocopy of testimonials for submission to the District-Level Selection Committee at the time of verification.

> (*Sd/- S. K. Bhuyan*) Director, Elementary Education, Assam <u>Kahilipara, Guwahati-19</u>